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CONSTRUCTION OF DELHI-JAIPUR EXPRESSWAY


1476. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the reason for not according highest priority to the construction of Delhi-Jaipur

Expressway; and

(b) the time by which work on the said expressway is likely to be started?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) Greenfield Delhi-Jaipur Expressway was earlier considered under NHDP Phase-VI.

Now, the development of Greenfield Delhi-Jaipur Expressway has been envisaged under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I (to be executed over a period of five years i.e.

2017 – 2022) approved by CCEA. The DPR / Feasibility Study for the same has been initiated. Therefore, the details such as project starting date, etc. cannot be indicated at

this stage.
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